LVPECL SINGLE FREQUENCY VCSO
Page 1 of 4
VCSL7 SERIES
R A L T R O N E L E C T R O N I C S ▪ 1 0 4 0 0 N . W . 3 3 rd St r e e t ▪ M i am i , Fl o r i d a 33 1 7 2 ▪ U . S . A .
Telephone: 305-593-6033 ▪ Fax: 305-594-3973 ▪ e-mail: sales@raltron.com ▪ internet: http://www.raltron.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITION VALUE UNIT
Min. Typ. Max.

Time t[25°C] to Peak Temperature t[25°C] to Peak 480 sec.
Time tL 60-150 sec.
◼ PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
TYPE
SERIES
- VOLTAGE
(V)
-
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
-
APR
(ppm)
-
SYMMETRY
(%)
-
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
VCSL
7
-
3: 3.3
-
JZ: -10 ~+70
HZ: -20 ~+70
D3: -40 ~+85
-
25: ±25
50: ±50
-
blank: 40 to 60%
T: 45 to 55%
-
400 ~ 1000
EXAMPLE: VCSL3-3-D3-25-T-698.000
Surface Mount VCSL7 Series, LVDS (7.4 x 5.4 mm), 3.3 VDC Supply Voltage, Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C,
APR ±25 ppm, Symmetry 45% to 55%, 698.000 MHz
April, 2019
Raltron Electronics/RAMI Technology USA, LLC, including its affiliates, employees, agents and other persons acting on its behalf (collectively Raltron/RAMI Tech), disclaim any and all liability for any errors or inaccuracies contained in this data
sheet. While Raltron/RAMI Tech has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of all product information, specifications and data contained herein, Raltron/RAMI Tech does not guarantee that the information is accurate, reliable or
current. The product information is provided for reference purposes only and is subject to change, correction or revision, at any time without notice. Raltron/RAMI Tech does not assume any liability arising out of an application or use of any product
described herein and disclaims any warranties expressed or implied. The user of products in such applications shall assume all risks of such use and will agree to hold Raltron/RAMI Tech, harmless against all damages.
Ramp-up
Critical Zone
TL to TP
tL
Ramp-down
tS Preheat
t[25°C] to Peak
Time [sec]
REFLOW PROFILE